RESOLUTION NO. 5-2011-55

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH ASCAP

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington desires to provide music during public celebrations;

WHEREAS, in order to provide music during public celebrations it is necessary to execute an agreement with ASCAP, a copy of which shall be attached hereto, as they are the official performing rights licensing organization;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington, that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to execute a contract with ASCAP, to provide music during public celebrations; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the cost for this contract is not to exceed \$309.00 annually and that the funds will be provided for in the 2011 Municipal Budget, as evidenced by the below certification from the Finance Officer.

Mar. 40, 0044

Borough of Barrington	May 10, 2011
By: John D. Rink, Mayor	Attest: Terry Shannon, Clerk/RMC
I hereby certify this to be a true copy of a reso Borough of Barrington.	olution approved by the Governing Body of the
Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk	
funds in the 2011 Municipal Budget for a co	ugh of Barrington, hereby certify that the are sufficient intract with Garden State Fireworks in the amount of inder Fireworks in the Celebrations and Public Events
Denise Moules, Finance Officer	